
LET’S TALK BUDGET

December 19, 2018

6:30pm – 7:30pm

Doris Jones Family Resource Center



TOPICS TO DISCUSS

 Historical Look at Property Tax Rates
 Homestead

 Non-Homestead

 Tax Levy

 2019 Budget Information

 Questions and/or Comments



HOMESTEAD TAX RATES – 2006 - 2019
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NON-HOMESTEAD TAX RATES – 2006 -2019
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PROPERTY TAX LEVY – 2006 - 2019
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2019 BUDGET – TAX LEVY
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GENERAL FUND SPENDING – 2006 - 2019
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GENERAL FUND – BUDGET TO ACTUAL

 $68,000,000

 $70,000,000

 $72,000,000

 $74,000,000

 $76,000,000

 $78,000,000

 $80,000,000

 $82,000,000

 $84,000,000

 $86,000,000

2014 2015 2016 2017

Budgeted Expenses versus Actual Expenses

Budget Actual



2019 BUDGET



2019 BUDGET - REVENUE

• Total revenue included in General Fund - $77.7 million:
• Property Taxes - $30.3 million (39%)

• State Aid - $19.1 million (25%)

• Sales Tax - $18.9 million (24%)

• PILOT’s - $5.0 million (6%)

• Other Fees / Contractual Agreements - $4.4 million (6%)

• In addition to $77.7 million, there is $13.5 million in transfers in from other 
funds
• $10.4 million in Tribal Revenue

• $1.9 million in Parking Operations



2019 BUDGET - EXPENSES



GENERAL FUND BUDGET - EXPENSES
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2018 & 2019 BUDGET - EXPENSES
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2019 BUDGET – PERSONNEL COSTS



2019 BUDGET – EMPLOYEE BENEFIT COSTS



2019 BUDGET – OPERATING COSTS



2019 BUDGET

 Largest increases in 2019 General Fund budget:
 Medical Insurance – Approximately $850,000

 Risk Retention Transfer - $350,000

 Community Development Transfer - $272,989

 Fire Hydrant Maintenance - $210,000

 Waste Disposal Costs – Approximately $125,000

 Workers Compensation Costs – Approximately $125,000

 In total, the above represents approximately $1.9 million of added costs.

 2019 general fund budget in total (including transfers) decreased costs by 
$172,752 from 2018 budgeted levels.



QUESTIONS / COMMENTS?

?


